- " ~  Aowdopy

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT - CONTRACTID CoDE PAGE OF PAGES

1 1
/-.z\.AMENDMENTIMODiFICATION NO, 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. - 5. PROJECT NO. (if applical]:le)
0001 07/14/95 ED0000~4193-0145 A n
.ISSUED BY CODE 1SSUE1 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) CODE T ADMIN1
US ARMY ENGR DIST NEW ORLEANS US ARMY ENGR DIST, NEW ORLEANS
- PO BOX 60267 ATTN CELMN-CT
NEW ORLEANS LA 70160-0267 ) PO BOX 60267
NEW ORLEANS LA 70160-0267
: Sheila W. Enclade SC1(504) 862-1514
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF FNNTRACTNRINN  etrast raunty Stata and 71P Cadel D) 8A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
c —ED~T DACW29-95-B-0095

X

9B. DATED (SEEITEM 11)

(GEN'L CONST) 06/21/95

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

(1s & 1P)

10B. DATED (SEEITEM 13)

CODE | FACILITY cODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[X} The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ftem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [X] is extended, [] is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning 1_copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

Vs

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. INITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 (b).

C.THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor []is not, [ is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
Plans and Specifications covering Lake Pontchartrain, LA. and Vicinity
Floodproofing Veterans Boulevard Bridges Over 17th Street Canal, Orleans
and Jefferson Parishes, Louisiana, are hereby amended as follows:
BID OPENING DATE
Bid Opening Date and Time of 25 July 1995, 2:00 P.M., LOCAL TIME AT PLACE
OF BID OPENING, is hereby changed to 1 August 1995, 2:00 P.M., LOCAL TIME
AT PLACE OF BID OPENING.

Except as provided herein, ail terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item SA or 104, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Y
ONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
BY
{Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE 30-105 Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53,243



' ' SOLICITATION NO. DACW29-95-B-0095
AMENDMENT NO. 0001
PAGE 2 OF 7

ECTION 0001 IDDING SCHEDULE

Delete page 00010-3 in its entirety and substitute revised
attached page 00010-3 therefor. Double asterisks (**) denote
changes.

SECTION 00800, "SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS"

Deletg existing pages 00800-8 and 00800-9 in their entirety and
substitute revised attached pages 00800-8 and 00800-9 therefor.

ECTION 01521, "TEMPO Y ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION"

1. Page 01521-1, Paragraph 1. In the sixth (6th) line, add
"backfill and temporary paving of the disturbed approach slab

areas behind the new abutment caps during construction sequences 2
and 3," after "approaches, ".

2. Page 01521-2. Add the following new paragraph after existing
paragraph 7.1:

"7.1.1 1In the disturbed approach slab areas behind the new
abutment caps, the Contractor shall backfill and provide base I
course material to the required elevation before providing
temporary surfacing during phase 2 and 3 construction.".

3. Page 01521-3, Paragraph 9. 1In the seventh (7th) line, add
", and backfill and temporary paving of the areas specified in
paragraph 7.1.1" between "7.4" and the period marking the end of
the sentence.

SECTION 01571, "MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC DURING CONSTRUCTION"

Page 01571-2, Paragraph 6.1. Add the following to the end of

existing paragraph 6.1: "A portion of the barriers (145
barriers/2175 linear feet) will be provided by the Orleans Levee
Board, through the Louisiana Department of Transportation and
Development. The remainder will be furnished and installed by the
Contractor. The Contractor shall provide the equipment and
vehicles necessary to load and transport the barriers to the
worksite. Upon completion of the work, the Contractor shall
return the barriers to the point of origin. The Contractor shall
contact Mr. Robert Roth of LADOTD at (504)437-3100 for the
location of the concrete barrier stockpile.".



— ~ SOLICITATION NO. DACW29-95-8-0095
AMENDMENT NO. 0001
PAGE3 OF 7

SECTION 02222, "STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL"

1. Page 02222-1), Paragraph 9.1. 1In the third (3rd) line from —
the top of page 02222-11, add "riprap protection at bridge ,

abutments, geotextile fabrics," after "stockpiling,"

2. Page 02222-11, Paragraph 9.3. In the third (3rd) line of this

paragraph, add "and excavation required for permanent roadway
pavement" after "plan".

SECTION 02355, "PILE LOAD TESTS"

Page 02355-2, Paragraph 6.2. In the second (2nd) line of this —
paragraph, add "be" between "shall" and excavated".

SECTION 02411, "STEEL SHEET PILING"

Page 02411-4, Paragraph 8.1.1.1 In third (3rd) line
from the top of the page, change "0.5 inches" to "0.335 inches". —

SECTION 03301, "CAST-IN-PILACE STRUCTURAL CONCRETE"

Page 03301-23, Paragraph 12.2.1. In the table entitled "BRIDGE o
STRUCTURE", under the column "STRUCTURE OR PORTION OF STRUCTURE",

change "Barriers and ends of bent caps" to "Barriers and all
exposed faces of bent caps".

DRAWINGS

Delete Drawings Nos. 12a, 25, 28, 29 and 30 of 79, File No. H-4-
40359, in their entirety, and substitute revised attached Drawings
Nos. 12a, 25, 28, 29 and 30 of 79, File No. H-4-40359, therefor.
Also, please make the following pen-and-ink changes:

1. Drawing No. 12 of 79, File No. H-4-40359. In the "NOTES"
located in the bottom middle of the drawing, delete Note 4 in its

entirety and substitute the following:

"4, A GEOTEXTILE FABRIC UNDERLINER IS REQUIRED. THE
GEOTEXTILE FABRIC SHALL BE CLASS D AND SHALL MEET THE
REQUIREMENTS OF LOUISIANA STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR
ROADS AND BRIDGES (LSSRB) SECTION 1019.".



» SOLICITATION NO. DACW29-95-B-0095
AMENDMENT NO. 0001
PAGE4 OF 7

2. Drawing No. 16 of 79, File No. H-4-40359. Add the following
under the "HP 14x73 PILE SPLICE DETAIL":

"NOTES:

"THE CONTRACTOR MAY USE WEB AND FLANGE
GUIDE PLATES AT NO COST TO THE GOVERNMENT.

"ONLY ONE SPLICE PER PILE SHALL BE PERMITTED.
SPLICE SHALL BE LOCATED A MINIMUM OF 40 FEET
BELOW THE PILE CUTOFF ELEVATION."

3. Drawing No. 19 of 79, File No. H-4-403589.

a. In the "FLOODWALL KEY PLAN", change from "C/L VETERANS
BLVD. (SUB-B/L STA. 2+30.00)" to "C/L VETERANS BLVD. STA.
625+79.79".

b. Also in the "FLOODWALL KEY PLAN", add the following note
under "PANEL 9": "EXISTING SHEET PILE, REQ'D CAP". Add a leading
arrow from this note to Panel 9.

4, Drawing No. 21 of 79, File No. H-4-40359. 1In the "FLOOD SIDE
ELEVATION, I-WALL TO ABUTMENT/BARRIER", change the note leading to
the bond cable from "BOND CABLE, SEE NOTE, DWG. 18" to "BOND
CABLE, SEE NOTE, DWG. 20".

5. Drawing No. 22 of 79, File No. H-4-40359.

a. In the "SECTION @ JOINT, TYPE I CAP", change the cut
section designation from "B-B" to "A-A".

b. 1In the "SECTION @ JOINT, TYPE II CAP", change the cut
section designation from "A-A" to "B-B".

6. Drawing No. 23 of 79, File No. H-4-40359. In the "PLAN"
located in the upper left corner of the drawing, change the note

in the middle from "SEE DWG. 25 FOR DETAILS" to "SEE DWG. 26 FOR
DETAILS". )

7. Drawing No. 41 of 79, File No. H-4-40359. In the "REINFORCING
BAR SCHEDULE" for "APPROACH SLAB BARRIER TRANSITION", change the

total weight from "455 LBS." to "8 x 455 = 3,640 LBS.". 1In the
"REINFORCING BAR SCHEDULE" for "APPROACH SLAB BOLSTER BLOCK",
change the total weight from "1,111 LBS." to "4 x 811 = 3,244
LBS.".

8. Drawing No. €66 of 79, File No. H-4-40359. 1In the table
entitled "PILE TEST REQUIREMENTS" located in the far right center

of the drawing, change the location "STA. 19+75, 20' RT." to "STA.
19+75, 250' RT.".



* %

* %

* %

* &

SOLICITATION NO. DACW29-95-B-0095

SECTION 00010 - BIDDING SCHEDULE

SOLICITATION NO. DCW29-95-B-0095
AMENDMENT NO. 0001
PAGES oF 7

LAKE PONTCHARTRAIN, LOUISIANA AND VICINITY,

FLOODPROOFING VETERANS BOULEVARD BRIDGES OVER 17TH STREET CANAL,

ORLEANS AND JEFFERSON PARISHES, LOUISIANA

Item o Estimated Unit Est.
No. Description Quantity  Unit Price Amt.
0001. Mobilization and Demobilization Lump Sum LS
0002. Demolition Lump Sum LS
0003. Maintenance of Traffic
(Including Temporary Signing) Lump Sum LS
0004. Furnish and Deliver 24-Inch
Prestressed Concrete Piles 5,635 LF '
0005. Driving 24-Inch Prestressed - 3 (
Concrete Piles 5,365 F ;b
0006. Furnish and Deliver T
Steel H-Piles 2,840 LF
0007. Driving Steel H-Piles 2,840 LF
0008. Class A Concrete Lump Sum Ls
0009. Class AA Concrete Lump Sum LS
0010. Precast, Prestressed Concrete
Girders Lump Sum LS
0011. Miscellaneous Metalwork Lump Sum LS
0012. Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Lump Sum LS
0013. Floodwall Gate Near I-10 Lump Sum LS
0014. Steel Sheet Piling 3,220 SF
0015. Driving Government Furnished
Sheet Piling Lump Sum LS
0016. Furnish and Drive Test Piles 2 EA
0017. Pile Load Tests 2 EA
0018. Permanent Pavement Markings Lump Sum - LS
0019. Drainage Structures Lump Sum Ls

00010-3



SOLICITATION NO. DACW29-95-8-0095
AMENDMENT NO. 0001
PAGE ¢ OF 7

c. The Contractor's liability for the removal of a vessel
wrecked or sunk without fault or negligence is limited to that
provided in Sections 15, 19,and 20 of the River and Harbor Act of
March 3, 1899 (33 U.S.C.410 et.seq.).

12. IDENTIFICATION OF GOVERNMENT-FURNISHED PROPERTY (FAR
2.245- APR) . :

a. The Government will furnish to the Contractor the
property identification in the Schedule to be incorporated or
installed into the work or used in performing the contract. The
listed property will be furnished f.o.b. railroad cars at the
place specified in the contract Schedule or f.o.b. truck at the
project site. The Contractor is required to accept delivery, pay
any demurrage or detention charges, and unload and transport the
property to the job site at its own expense. When the property is
delivered, the Contractor shall verify its quantity and condition
and acknowledge receipt in writing to the Contracting Officer
within 24 hours of delivery any damage to or shortage of the
property as received. All such property shall be installed or
incorporated into the work at the expense of the Contractor,
unless otherwise indicated in this contract.

b. Each item of property to be furnished under this clause
shall be identified in the Schedule by quantity, item, and
description.

SCHEDULE OF GOVERNMENT FURNISHED PROPERTY.

a. In lieu of the second and third sentences of paragraph a
of the Special Contract Requirement entitled "IDENTIFICATION OF
GOVERNMENT FURNISHED PROPERTY", the property listed below will be
furnished to the Contractor at the East Jefferson lLevee District
(EJLD) Maintenance Yard located at 1135 Leasan Dr., Kenner, LA.
The Government will furnish to the Contractor the property
identified in the schedule below:

PROPERTY SCHEDULE

Jtems Quantity
Frodingham 1B Steel Sheet Piling 14'-0" Long 28 Sheets

The Contractor is encouraged to visit the property location to

obtain more information about the property. Visits of this type
shall be coordinated with the New Orleans Area Office.

00800-8



-

SOLICITATION NO. DACW29-95-B-0095

AMENDMENT NO. 0001
PAGE 70F 7

b. In lieu of the second and third sentences of paragraph a
of the Special Contract Requirement entitled "IDENTIFICATION OF
GOVERNMENT FURNISHED PROPERTY", the property listed below will be
furnished to the Contractor by the Orleans Levee Board through the
LADOTD:

ROPER S D

Items Quantity
Temporary Concrete Barriers 145 Barriers

(2175 Linear Feet)

The Contractor shall contact Mr. Robert Roth of LADOTD at
(504)437-3100 for the location of the concrete barrier stockpile.

c. The Contractor shall notify the Contracting Officer five
(5) days prior to proceeding to load and transport the Government-
furnished property. . The Contractor shall provide suitable
equipment to load/unload the property at the warehouse. The
Contractor shall then transport the property to the job site and
unload.

d. The Contractor shall verify the guantity and condition
of the property, and acknowledge receipt in writing to the
Contracting Officer. 1In case of damage to the property, the
Contractor shall report such damage to the Contracting Officer
immediately. The damaged property shall be replaced by the
Contractor at no cost to the Government.

00800-9



